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The new Fred W. Beazley Portsmouth Campus opened for classes in spring 2010 and is located in the Victory 
Village area of Portsmouth on 35 acres near Interstate 264 and Victory Boulevard. Totaling 183,000 square 
feet, four buildings house academic programs, administrative offices, student services, and a physical plant. In 
2013-14, a new student center opened on the campus. The new Portsmouth Campus replaces TCC’s founding 
campus, which opened in 1968 when the Beazley Foundation donated the former Frederick College in 
northern Suffolk and $1 million to the Commonwealth of Virginia to establish a community college to serve 
South Hampton Roads. 
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Ca tego ry  

Prof i le* 

2010-11 2015-16 2020-21 
Annua l  Headcount  
Annua l  FTES  

12,118 
4,129  

10,473  
3,351  

9,379  
2,241  

Ful l -Time  
Part -Time  

45% 
55% 

42% 
58% 

45% 
55% 

New 
Return ing  
Transfer  

18% 
74% 

8% 

17% 
73% 

9% 

23% 
68% 

9% 
Col lege  Transfer  
Career/Techn ical  
Unclass i f ied  

39% 
52% 

9% 

40% 
50% 
10% 

54% 
34% 
12% 

Male  
Female  

38% 
62% 

39% 
61% 

35% 
64% 

White  
Afr ican Amer ican  
Other  

46% 
44% 

9% 

42% 
44% 
14% 

43% 
37% 
20% 

Day 
Evening  
On l ine  

78% 
12% 
10% 

75% 
10% 
14% 

18% 
2% 

80% 
Financia l  A id  55% 60% 51% 
17 o r  younger  
18-24 years  
25-34 years  
35 o r  o lder  

2% 
47% 
30% 
21% 

3% 
46% 
28% 
23% 

10% 
53% 
23% 
14% 

Average Age  28 28  25  

*Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment. 
1 Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
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