PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

The new Fred W. Beazley Portsmouth Campus opened for classes in spring 2010 and is located in the Victory Village area of Portsmouth on 35 acres near Interstate 264 and Victory Boulevard. Totaling 183,000 square feet, four buildings house academic programs, administrative offices, student services, and a physical plant. In 2013-14, a new student center opened on the campus. The new Portsmouth Campus replaces TCC's founding campus, which opened in 1968 when the Beazley Foundation donated the former Frederick College in northern Suffolk and \$1 million to the Commonwealth of Virginia to establish a community college to serve South Hampton Roads.

10-Year Historical Student Profile ¹			
Category	Profile*		
	2010-11	2015-16	2020-21
Annual Headcount	12,118	10,473	9,379
Annual FTES	4,129	3,351	2,241
Full-Time	45%	42%	45%
Part-Time	55%	58%	55%
New	18%	17%	23%
Returning	74%	73%	68%
Transfer	8%	9%	9%
College Transfer	39%	40%	54%
Career/Technical	52%	50%	34%
Unclassified	9%	10%	12%
Male	38%	39%	35%
Female	62%	61%	64%
White	46%	42%	43%
African American	44%	44%	37%
Other	9%	14%	20%
Day	78%	75%	18%
Evening	12%	10%	2%
Online	10%	14%	80%
Financial Aid	55%	60%	51%
17 or younger	2%	3%	10%
18-24 years	47%	46%	53%
25-34 years	30%	28%	23%
35 or older	21%	23%	14%
Average Age	28	28	25

^{*}Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment.

¹ Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.